
FISCAL YEAR 2024 JAG COUNTY COORDINATORS
As of June 3, 2025

County County Coordinator Agency Phone E-mail Address
Alachua
Baker
Bay
Bradford
Brevard
Broward Deborah A. Scott Community Partnerships Division 954-357-5899 dascott@broward.org
Calhoun
Charlotte
Citrus
Clay
Collier
Columbia
Dade
DeSoto
Dixie
Duval Melissa Conger Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 904-630-2809 melissa.conger@jaxsheriff.org
Escambia
Flagler
Franklin
Gadsden
Gilchrist
Glades
Gulf Laura Armstrong Gulf County Board of County Commissioners 850-247-2430 larmstrong@gulfcounty-fl.gov
Hamilton
Hardee
Hendry
Hernando
Highlands
Hillsborough
Holmes Beverly Richbourg Holmes County Sheriff's Office 850-547-4421 Richbourgb@holmesso.org
Indian River
Jackson
Jefferson
Lafayette
Lake
Lee
Leon
Levy
Liberty
Madison Epp Richardson Madison County Sheriff's Office 520-253-3301 epp.richardson@mcso-fl.org
Manatee Angela Hills Manatee County Government 941-748-4501 Ext. 3404 angela.hills@mymanatee.org
Marion
Martin
Monroe
Nassau
Okaloosa Catherine White Court Administration 850-595-3055 Cathy.White@flcourts1.gov
Okeechobee Deborah Manzo Okeechobee County Sheriff's Office 863-763-6441 Ext. 6 dmanzo@okeechobeecountyfl.gov
Orange
Osceola
Palm Beach
Pasco
Pinellas
Polk
Putnam
Santa Rosa
Sarasota Kimberley Wiles Sarasota County Government 941-861-2564 kwiles@scgov.net
Seminole
St. Johns
St. Lucie Frank J. Amandro St. Lucie County BOCC 772-462-1949 frank.amandro@stlucie.gov
Sumter
Suwannee
Taylor
Union
Volusia
Wakulla Jan F. Sanders Wakulla County Sheriff's Office 850-745-7131 jsanders@wcso.org
Walton
Washington David Pettis, Jr. Washington County BOCC 850-638-6200 district2@washingtonfl.com
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